This course listing is meant to be as comprehensive as possible.  If, however, you are interested in a course that is not on this listing, and think it is applicable to your MEMS concentration, please feel free to speak with Professor Karla Taylor, the Director of MEMS.  To make an appointment, please call 763-2066, or email kttaylor@umich.edu.

Department and Program Abbreviations

AAPTIS:  Arabic, Armenian, Persian, Turkish and Islamic Studies



JUDAIC: Judaic Studies

ACABS:  Ancient Civilizations and Biblical Studies




LHSP:  Lloyd Hall Scholars Program

AMCULT:  American Culture







LING:  Linguistics

ANTHRCUL:  Cultural Anthropology






MENAS:  Middle Eastern and North African Studies

ASIAN/ASIANLAN: Asian Studies/Asian Languages




MUSICOL:  Musicology

CAAS:  Center for Afro-American and African Studies




PHIL:  Philosophy

CLARCH:  Classical Architecture






POLSCI:  Political Science

CLCIV:  Classical Civilizations







RCHUMS:  Residential College Humanities

COMPLIT:  Comparative Literature






SCAND:  Scandinavian Studies

GTBOOKS:  Great Books







SI:  School of Information

HISTART:  History of Art







THTREMUS:  Theatre and Drama

HJCS:  Hebrew and Jewish Cultural Studies





WOMENSTD:  Women’s Studies

	Departments &

Course Numbers
	Instructors &

Email
	Title

	AAPTIS 262
	Alexander Knysh [alknysh]
	Introduction to Islam

	AAPTIS 269
	Gottfried Hagen [ghagen]
	Introduction to Turkish Civilization

	AAPTIS 285 / HISTART 285
	
	Visual Culture Islam

	AAPTIS 451
	Madhi Tourage [tourage]
	Classical Persian Texts

	AAPTIS 591
	Kathryn Babayan [Babayan]
	The Politics of Friendship & Love in Early Modern Iran 

(1501-1722)

	AAPTIS 662
	Michael Bonner [mbonner]
	Medieval Arabic Historical, Biographical, and Geographical Texts

	

	ANTHRARC 284
	Joyce Marcus [joymar] 
Kent Flannery [kflanner]
	Aztec, Maya, and Inca Civilizations

	

	ARCH 633
	Lydia Soo [lmsoo]
	Seminar in Renaissance &Baroque Architecture: Vision and Mathematics in Baroque Architecture

	

	ASIAN 220
	Arvind Mandair [amandair]
	Introduction to Asian Religions

	ASIAN 265 / PHIL  / RCHUMS  / HISTART 
	Shuen-fu Lin [lsf] et al
	The Arts and Letters of China

	ASIAN 231
	Donald Lopez [dlopez]
	Intro to Tibetan Buddhism

	ASIAN 235
	David Zwicker [zwicker]
	Intro to Asian Cultures

	ASIAN 410
	Miranda Brown [mdbrown]
	Acupuncture History

	ASIAN 480.002
	Madhav Deshpande [despandem]
	Philosophical Thought in India

	ASIAN 534
	David Rolston [drolston]
	Seminar in Chinese Drama: The Peony Pavilion Old and New: The Politics of Cross-Cultural Theater (and Fiction)

	ASIAN 692
	Kevin Carr [kgcarr]
	Buddhas and Bodies in Japanese Art

	ASIANLAN 410
	William Baxter [wbaxter]
	Literary Chinese II

	ASIANLAN 470
	Gareth Sparham [gsparham]
	Advanced Classical Tibetan II

	

	CLCIV 472
	Bruce Frier [bwfrier]
	Roman Law

	

	ENGLISH 308
	Thomas Toon [ttoon]
	History of the English Language

	ENGLISH 367
	Douglas Trevor [dtrevor]
	Shakespeare’s Principal Plays

	ENGLISH 401 / REL 481
	Ralph Williams [fiesole]
	The English Bible I

	ENGLISH 450
	Peter Bauland [pbauland]
	English Masterworks of the Middle Ages and Renaissance

	ENGLISH 451.001
	Jonathan Ewell [jfewell]
	Lit 1600-1830: Romantic Defiance: British Literature 1790-1830

	ENGLISH 451.002
	Mark Koch [markkoch]
	Lit 1600-1830: Literary Gothic

	ENGLISH 465
	Karla Taylor [kttaylor]
	Chaucer

	ENGLISH 501
	Thomas Toon [ttoon]
	Old English

	ENGLISH 642
	Barbara Hodgdon [hodgdonb]
	Doing Historiographies

	ENGLISH 842
	Catherine Sanok [sanok]
	Devotion and Dissent in Medieval Literature

	ENGLISH 842
	David Porter
	England and Its Global Contexts: 1600-1800

	

	FRENCH 340 / HISTORY 323 
	Dena Goodman [goodmand]
	The French Enlightenment

	FRENCH 378
	Katherine Ibbett [Ibbett]
	Comedy, 15th to the 20th Centuries

	FRENCH 379
	Katherine Ibbett [Ibbett]
	Women's Writing in Early Modern France 

	FRENCH 462
	George Hoffmann [georgeh]
	Betrayal and Deceit: Masks of Sincerity

	FRENCH 651
	Peggy McCracken [peggymcc]
	Medieval French Literature

	

	GTBOOKS 192
	H Don Cameron [hdcamero]
	Great Books

	GTBOOKS 204
	Campbell
	Great Books in Physics

	

	HISTART 194
	Elizabeth Sears [esears]
	Paris: The Medieval City

	HISTART  255
	Pat Simons [patsimon]
	 Visual Mythology

	HISTART 342
	Tom Willette [willette]
	Reason and Passion in the 18th Century

	HISTART 351
	Tom Willette [willette]
	Michelangelo

	HISTART 369
	Susan Siegfried [siegfrie]
	Art, Enlightenment, Revolution and Empire

	HISTART 391
	Kevin Carr [kgcarr]
	Survey of Japanese Art

	HISTART 393
	Achim Timmermann [achimtim]
	Hieronymus Bosch

	HISTART 489
	Brittenham [britten], Fromont [cfromont]
	Envisioning the Colonial Metropolis in the Early Modern Atlantic World

	HISTART 646
	Achim Timmermann
[achimtim]
	Problems in Medieval Art

	HISTART 692
	Kevin Carr [kgcarr]
	Buddhas and Bodies in Japanese Art

	

	HISTORY 197.002
	Paolo Squatriti [pasqua]
	Farmers and Farming in Pre-industrial Europe

	HISTORY 197.003
	Michael MacDonald mmcdonald]
	England in the Age of Hogarth

	HISTORY 211
	Hussein Fancy [fancy]
	Later Middle Ages, 1100-1500

	HISTORY 212
	Diane Hughes [dohughes]
	Renaissance Europe

	HISTORY 251
	Christian de Pee [cdepee]
	The Chinese Renaissance

	HISTORY 278
	Gottfried Hagen [ghagen]
	Introduction to Turkish Civilization

	HISTORY 286
	John Fine [no email]
	Eastern Christianity

	HISTORY 301
	Rudi Lindner [rpl]
	Disc Universe

	HISTORY 323 /FRENCH 340
	Dena Goodman [goodmand]
	The French Enlightenment

	HISTORY 352
	C.S. Chang [no email]
	Imperial China: Men, Ideas and Society

	HISTORY 367
	Michael Witgen [Witgen]
	American Indian History

	HISTORY 370
	Carol Karlsen
	American Women to 1870

	HISTORY 375
	Valerie Kivelson
	The History of Witchcraft

	HISTORY 396.002
	C.S. Chang [no email]
	Ideas and Empires in China

	HISTORY 396.005
	Tomi Tonomura [tomitono]
	47 Loyal Ronin: Masterless Samurai

	HISTORY 396.006
	Caro Karlsen [ckarlsen]
	Witch Transformations in American Culture

	HISTORY 426
	Miranda Brown [mdbrown]
	Acupuncture History

	HISTORY 486
	Michael MacDonald [mmcdonald]
	Society in Early Modern England 

	HISTORY 498.002
	Kevork Bardakjian [kbar]
	Armenian Church History

	HISTORY 594
	Sebouh Aslanian [aslanisa]
	Early Modern Armenian History, 1622-1800

	HISTORY 625
	John Fine [no email]
	Studies in Balkan History

	histORY 638 / ITALIAN 660
	Diane Hughes [dohughes]

Alison Cornish [acorn]
	Studies in Medieval History: The Culture of Cities in Premodern Europe

	

	ITALIAN 333
	Alison Cornish [acorn]
	Dante’s Divine Comedy

	ITALIAN 359
	 Paolo Squatriti [pasqua]
	Italian History and Culture

	ITALIAN 660/ HIST 638 : MEMS PROSEMINAR 
	Alison Cornish [acorn]

 Diane Hughes [dohughes]
	The Culture of Cities in Premodern Europe

	

	JUDAIC 270
	Yaron Eliav [yzeliav]
	Rabbinic Literature

	JUDAIC 317
	Oren Gutfeld [gutfeldo]
	Jerusalem: Second Temple and Arab Conquest

	JUDAIC 470 / 570
	Yaron Eliav [yzeliav]
	Reading the Rabbis

	

	MEMS PROSEMINAR: HIST 638 / ITALIAN 660
	Alison Cornish [acorn]

 Diane Hughes [dohughes]
	The Culture of Cities in Premodern Europe

	MEMS  / HISTORY 211
	Hussein Fancy [fancy]
	Later Middle Ages, 1100 - 1500

	MEMS / HISTORY 212
	Diane Hughes [dohuges]
	Renaissance Europe

	MEMS / ENGLISH 367
	Douglas Trevor [trevor]
	Shakespeare’s Principal Plays

	MEM 445 /  FRENCH 462 
	George Hoffmann [georgeh]
	Betrayal and Deceit: Masks of Sincerity

	MEMS  / ENGLISH 465
	Karla Taylor [kttaylor]
	Chaucer: Canterbury Tales

	MEMS 491
	Karla Taylor [kttaylor]
	Honors Senior Colloquium

	MEMS 898
	George Hoffmann [georgeh]
	Dissertation Colloquium

	

	Musicol 421
	Steven Whiting [stevenmw]
	Music of the Classical Era

	Musicol 346
	Stefano Mengozzi [mengozzi]
	History of Music

	MUSICOL  605
	Louise Stein [lkstein]
	Singing, Singers, Patrons and Productions in Early Modern Contexts

	MUSICOL 621
	James Borders [jborders]
	The History of Music Theory I

	

	PHIL 420
	Laura Ruetsche [ruetsche]
	Philosophy of Science

	PHIL 460
	Victor Caston [vcaston]
	Medieval Philosophy

	PHIL 460
	Louis Loeb [lloeb]
	Early Modern Philosophy

	

	POLISCI 302
	Arlene Saxonhouse
	The History of Political Thought

	

	SCANDANAVIAN 442
	Gull
	Icelandic Saga

	

	SPANISH 450
	Ryan Szpiech [szpiech]
	Libro del caballero Zifar

	SPANISH 459
	Enrique Garcia Santo Tomas [enriqueg]
	Don Quixote

	SPANISH 472
	Gustavo Verdesio [verdesio]
	Indigenous Peoples of the Americas

	SPANISH 820
	Enrique Garcia Santo Tomas [enriqueg]
	Early Modern Female (Auto)Biographies

	SPANISH 822
	Ryan Szpiech [szpiech]
	This Text which is not One: Five Ways of Reading the Libro de buen amor

	axter

	WOMENSTD 150.001
	Dena Goodman [goodmand]
	Representing Marie Antoinette

	WOMENSTD / HIST 370
	Carol Karlsen [ckarlsen]
	American Women to 1870

	WOMENSTD / HIST 375
	Valerie Kivelson [Kivelson]
	The History of Witchcraft

	
	
	

	


